Press Release

On track for growth: Dariusz Pawlik expands the management board of ORLEN Deutschland

Elmshorn, 10 April 2018 – With effect from 3 April 2018, Dariusz Pawlik (39) was appointed as the third director of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH. In his new position as Chief Operating Officer (COO), he is responsible for the areas of Sales and Technique.

Dariusz Pawlik brings sound international retail experience from the power industries, logistics and construction with him. Having already lived 20 years since his childhood in Hamburg, he also completed his apprenticeship as a forwarding agent and attended business college there. Pawlik worked the past ten years in the USA and in Poland, first at a subsidiary of Microsoft and later at a large construction firm in northern Poland. In his previous position Pawlik worked at Energa, one of the largest energy companies in Poland, as the Director of Logistics.

"The petrol station market in Germany is undergoing marked changes; it offers major opportunities to actively shape it", elaborates Pawlik on his goals at ORLEN Deutschland GmbH. "Beyond the expansion of traditional distribution channels and alternative fuels, we especially intend to more strongly use new potential in the areas of customer loyalty and digitization."

In addition to Dariusz Pawlik, the expanded management board of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH consists of Chairman Michal Brylinski (38) and Wieslaw Milkiewicz (50), who together have been leading the company successfully for more than five years. In line with the company's growth, with Dariusz Pawlik as the third director, management board has also grown and restructured itself in order to be able to concentrate even better on topics of the future and to reinforce the team. Wieslaw Milkiewicz, formerly Chief Technical Officer (CTO), was appointed as Chief Marketing Officer (CMO) as part of the transition.

star - a strong brand from ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

star is the petrol station brand of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH, which has been operating more than 570 petrol stations in the northern half of Germany since 2003. The company, which is based in Elmshorn near Hamburg, is part of the Polish oil and energy group PKN ORLEN SA, which is the largest enterprise in Central Eastern Europe, with an annual turnover of EUR 23 billion in 2016.

PKN ORLEN is one of the leading players in the oil and energy market and the only Polish company included in the prestigious Fortune 500 list of the world's biggest companies.

PKN ORLEN operates a modern infrastructure capable of processing more than 30 million tons of different crude oils per year. With around 2700 petrol stations, the network is one of the largest in the entire region of Central and Eastern Europe.

Contact:

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

Wieslaw Milkiewicz / Managing Director and Press Officer Telephone: +49 (0)4121 / 4750 – 1609, wieslaw.milkiewicz@orlen-deutschland.de

Isabel Scherer / Head of Corporate Communications Telephone: +49 (0)4121 / 4750 – 1751, isabel.scherer@orlen-deutschland.de